U.S. PTO 11/597319 Docket No.: 006090.00026 09/13/2007 09-28-2007 RM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE . 03-01 B No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office WREV04 ab settings 🔷 🔷 103448722 To the Director of the United States Pate e attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ian Richard MATHEWS Name: AVIDEX LTD, 9-13-07 57C Milton Park Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🖾 No Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Abingdon Oxfordshire State/Prov.: Other United Kingdom Country: **OX14 4RX** Execution Date: August 9, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 11/597,319 November 21, 2006 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan A. Wolffe 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 33,568 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1100 13th Street N.W. 8. Deposit account number: Suite # 1200 19-0733 City: Washington State/Prov.: D.C. ZIP: 2005-4051 Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan A. Wolffe September 13, 2007 Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

09/14/2007 GFREY1

-**90**000086 190733

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
1597319 P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 11597319

02 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 019904 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Ian Richard MATHEWS is the inventor of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application identified by Attorney Docket No. 006090.00026 and having the title:

IMMUNO INHIBITORY HETEROCYCLIC COMPOUNDS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	nerewith;		
said application	n having been filed in	the United States Pate	ent and Trademark	Office on Nov	ember
21, 2006, and	accorded Serial Numb	per 11/597,319, and	was amended on	November 21	2006
(if applicable)	•			•	
	on having been filed				
and accorded	Application No. Po	CT/GB2005/001583,	the United State	s of America	being
designated;				•	_

WHEREAS,

AVIDEX LTD.
57 C Milton Park
Abingdon
Oxfordshire OX14 4RX
Great Britain

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I further covenant and agree that I will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

PATENT REEL: 019904 FRAME: 0239 And I authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in my name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And I hereby grant our attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Date: 9 AUG- ZED7

Signature:

Name:

an Richard MATHEWS

Note: No legalization or other witness required.

LAW OFFICES

Banner & Witcoff, LTD 1100 13th Street, N.W. Suite # 1200 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-4051 Tel.: (202) 824-3000 Fax: (202) 824-3001

> PATENT REEL: 019904 FRAME: 0240

M PTO-1595 (Modified) . . 03-01) No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) VREV04

b settings 🔷 🔷

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

11/597319 09/13/2007

Docket No.: 006090.00026

U.S. PTO

Patent and Trademark Office

▼

▼

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
lame of conveying party(ies): an Richard MATHEWS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: AVIDEX LTD,		
	Address: 57C Milton Park		
ditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
lature of conveyance:			
Assignment			
Security Agreement	City: Abingdon State/Prov.: Oxfordshire		
Other	Country: United Kingdom ZIP: OX14 4RX		
ecution Date: August 9, 2007			
	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
application number(s) or patent numbers(s): is document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
1/597,319 November 21, 2006			
Additional numbers lame and address of party to whom correspondence	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
oncerning document should be mailed:			
lame: Susan A. Wolffe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 33,568	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.			
00 13th Street N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
uite # 1200	8. Deposit account number:		
city: Washington State/Prov.: D.C.	19-0733		
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>2005-4051</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	I FUSE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform If the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Susan A. Wolffe	September 13, 2007		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 019904 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 09/13/2007